
 
 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 
 
 
TO:  ALL VENDORS 
 
FROM: Lana Widener 
 
SUBJECT: USC-RFQ-1609-LW 
  Furnish and Deliver Blending Valves 
 
DATE: December 10, 2009   
 
This Amendment No. 1 modifies the Request for Quotes only in the manner and to the extent as stated herein. 
 
ITEM ONE:  Additional Special Conditions (see page 2) 
  
ITEM TWO:  Bid Schedule (see page 3) 
 
 
 
 
 
BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED 
BELOW 
 
AND RETURN IT WITH THEIR BID RESPONSE.  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BID TO 
REJECTION. 
 
 
_____________________________    ______________________________ 
Authorized Signature      Firm 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Date 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
PAGE TWO 
 
ADDITIONAL SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
PREFERENCES - A NOTICE TO VENDORS (SEP. 2009): On June 16, 2009, the South Carolina General Assembly rewrote the 
law governing preferences available to in-state vendors, vendors using in-state subcontractors, and vendors selling in-state or US end 
products. This law appears in Section 11-35-1524 of the South Carolina Code of Laws. A summary of the new preferences is 
available at www.procurement.sc.gov/preferences. ALL THE PREFERENCES MUST BE CLAIMED AND ARE APPLIED BY 
LINE ITEM, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER AWARD IS MADE BY ITEM OR LOT. VENDORS ARE CAUTIONED TO 
CAREFULLY REVIEW THE STATUTE BEFORE CLAIMING ANY PREFERENCES. THE REQUIREMENTS TO 
QUALIFY HAVE CHANGED. IF YOU REQUEST A PREFERENCE, YOU ARE CERTIFYING THAT YOUR OFFER 
QUALIFIES FOR THE PREFERENCE YOU'VE CLAIMED. IMPROPERLY REQUESTING A PREFERENCE CAN 
HAVE SERIOUS CONSEQUENCES. [11-35-1524(E)(4)&(6)] 
 
PREFERENCES - SC/US END-PRODUCT (SEP 2009): Section 11-35-1524 provides a preference to vendors offering South 
Carolina end-products or US end-products, if those products are made, manufactured, or grown in SC or the US, respectively. An 
end-product is the tangible project identified for acquisition in this solicitation, including all component parts in final form and ready 
for the use intended. The terms "made," "manufactured," and "grown" are defined by Section 11-35-1524(A). By signing your offer 
and checking the appropriate space(s) provided and identified on the bid schedule, you certify that the end-product(s) is either made, 
manufactured or grown in South Carolina, or other states of the United States, as applicable. Preference will be applied as required 
by law. Post award substitutions are prohibited. See "Substitutions Prohibited - End Product Preferences (Sep 2009)" provision. 
 
PREFERENCES - RESIDENT VENDOR PREFERENCE (SEP 2009): To qualify for the RVP, you must maintain an office in this 
state. An office is a nonmobile place for the regular transaction of business or performance of a particular service which has been 
operated as such by the bidder for at least one year before the bid opening and during that year the place has been staffed for at least 
fifty weeks by at least two employees for at least thirty five hours a week each. In addition, you must either: (1) maintain at a 
location in South Carolina at the time of the bid an inventory of expendable items which are representative of the general type of 
commodities for which the award will be made and which have a minimum total value, based on the bid price, equal to the lesser of 
fifty thousand dollars [$50,000] or the annual amount of the contract; or (2) be a manufacturer headquartered and having an annual 
payroll of at least one million dollars in South Carolina and the end product being sold is either made or processed from raw 
materials into a finished end product by that manufacturer or its affiliate (as defined in Section 1563 of the Internal Revenue Code).  
 



 
USC-RFQ-1609-LW 

Furnish and Deliver Blending Valves 
REQUEST FOR PRICE QUOTATION / BID SCHEDULE 

 
Commodity (material) 
 
Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 
Description Unit 

Price 
Extended 

Price 
1 2 ea Complete blending valve sub-assembly for 600L  

PN:  U008958804 
$ $ 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 
 
 

Item Qty Unit of 
Measure 

Description Unit 
Price 

Extended 
Price 

2 2 ea Copper Coil Rebuilding Kit 
PN:  U011854085 

$ $ 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 
 
 

Item Qty Unit of 
Measure 

Description Unit 
Price 

Extended 
Price 

3 2 ea E600 Copper Coil Rebuilding Kit 
PN:  U011854087 

$ $ 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 
 

 
Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 
Description Cost Price 

4 1 Lot Freight $ 
 
 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT         $______________ 
 
Company Name:________________________________ Delivery Time:______________________ 
 
 


